FORM PTU-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY	VER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s): James L. Barlow	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes	Name: Barlow Projects, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	🗆 Merger	Street Address: 2000 Vermont Drive City: Fort Collins State: CO Zip: 80528	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address attached? 🗆 Yes [X] No	
Other			
Execution Date(s): 02/03/2004	۱		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s):			
 B. Patent No.(s): 4,955,296, Issued September 11, 1990, entitled Incinerator Grate Assembly 5,044,288, Issued September 3, 1991, entitled Method and Apparatus for the Efficient Combustion of a Mass Fuel Additional numbers attached? Yes No 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two	
Name: Alfred K. Wicdmann, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Santangelo Law Offices, P.C.		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 125 S. Howes, Third Floor City: Fort Collins State: Colorado Zip: 80521		8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Alfred K. Wiedmann, Jr., Rep. No 48,033</u>			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
total number of pages including cover affect, attachments, and dotaliters			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Patents Issued in the Name of:	James L. Barlow
US Patent Number: Issued: Title:	4,955,296 September 11, 1990 Incinerator Grate Assembly
US Patent Number: Issued: Title:	5,044,288 September 3, 1991 Method and Apparatus for the Efficient Combustion of a Mass Fuel
Assignee:	Barlow Projects, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT document is between and among James L. Barlow, whose address is: 5625 Cornerstone Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 ("Assignor") and Barlow Projects, Inc., having its principal office at: 2000 Vermont Drive, Suite 200, Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has conceived or developed technology relating to a mass fuel combustion system and an incinerator grate assembly, including, but not limited to, the technology described or indicated in the application identified by the caption listed above, and also including for the purpose of this assignment those improvements which are related to the subject matter of such technology to the extent conceived or developed during the time serving as a consultant or employee of the Assignee, and improvements related to such technology which are identified, developed, or conceived using trade secret or confidential information of the Assignee or which are likely to cause disclosure of such trade secret or confidential information (the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, either by himself or in conjunction with other individuals, may be the inventor of the Inventions;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to formalize his assignment of all right, title and interest to the Inventions to Assignee to the extent he has any such rights worldwide; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for US \$10.00 or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby agree as follows:

1. The Assignor warrants that:

he has the authority to assign all right, title, and interest originated now or hereafter by а. him involving the Inventions;

he has conveyed no right, title, or interest in the Inventions to any party other than the b. Assignee; and

to the extent the Assignor conducted any efforts relevant to the ownership of all rights C. to the Inventions under, on behalf of, or through any entity or assumed name, he has the authority to act as agent for such an entity and to fully transfer such rights.

The Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, grants, transfers, 2. authorizes application for, agrees to support, and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, including, but not limited to all such worldwide rights to make, use, and sell the Inventions;

The Assignor grants the firm of Santangelo Law Offices, P.C., the power to insert on 3. this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any foreign patent office for recordation of this document, including, but not limited to, inserting the application number, the execution date, or the filing date of the above-identified United States Patent Application based upon the Inventions.

This assignment shall be binding on all parties, their heirs, executors, administrators, 4. successors, or assigns, and may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere. In the event any provision of this Agreement is found to be unenforceable or to be unreasonable in scope, such provision shall be modified to the extent necessary to make it enforceable, and as so modified, this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

James E. Barlow (Assignor)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF LARIMER

2/3/04 Date:

SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED OR SWORN to before me in the County of Larimer State of Colorado, United States of America, by James L. Barlow, this <u>3</u> day of February, 2004.

WITNESS my hand and official seal pursuant to the authority vested in menasia Motary Public by the State of Colorado.

mar Notary My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 03/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 014363 FRAME: 0566

2/3/04-Date:

James L. Barlow, President Barlow Projects, Inc. (Assignce)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF LARIMER)

SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED OR SWORN to before me in the County of Larimer State of Colorado, United States of America, by James L. Barlow, this <u>3</u> day of February, 2004.

WITNESS my hand and official seal pursuant to the authority vested in me as Notary Public by the State of Colorado.

Notary Public đ My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 03/01/2004